
) 
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 4966 ) 
FILED BY HATTIE ESTES, JOHN SHEHADY, ) 
C.B. BURKHAM, PETER SAVINO, HENRY ) 
ARTHUR oPURSEL , DANIEL WILTON PURSEL ) 
AND FREDERICK DUNN TO CHANGE THE POINT) 
OF DIVERSION OF wATER FROM THE EAST ) 
WALKER RIVER IN LYON COUNTY, NEVADA ) 

GENERAL: 

RULING 

Application 4966 was filed by Hattie Estes, et. a1., on March IS, 
1918 to change the point of diversion of 4.69 c.f.s. of water from East 
Walker River heretofore appropriated ·for irrigation, stockwatering and 
domestic purposes. The existing point of diversion is described as 
within the SW~E~ Section 25, T. 12 N., R. 25 E., M.D.B.&M. The proP9sed 
point of diversion is described as within the SE~ NE~ Section 25, T. 12 N., 
R. 25 E., M. D. B. Mi. The place of use remains unchanged and is described 
as within the W~ SE~ Section 10; E! E% Section 15; W% SW~ Section" 14 and 
W% SE~ Section 23, all in T. 12 N., R. 25 E., M.D.B.&M. The period of use 
also remains unchanged from April 1st until October 31st of each year for 
irrigation and the entire year for stockwatering and domestic purposes. 

A letter was sent to the applicants by" certified mail on March 20, 
1969 requesting additional idDrmation necessary before further action 
could be taken on Application 4966. The letter was returned by the Post 
Office Department marked "Deceased approximately 20 yrs-30 yrs". It is 
the responsibility of the applicent or his successors in interest to keep 
this office informed of his current mailing address. 

RULING 

Application 4966 is herewith denied on the grounds that the appli­
cant or his successors in interest have failed to submit the information 
requested and the approval of this application without the information 
requested would be detrimental to the public welfare. 

Respectfully submitted, 

State 

Dated this 23rd day 

f April 1969 o . ___ --'--_____ , • 


